
UNE Business School 

Research and Research Training Committee (RRTC) 
Membership 2021 

• Chair of Research: Renato Villano 
• BARDSNET Representative: Bernice Kotey 
• HDR Student Representative: Mary Alhawsawi 
• HDR Coordinator: George Chen 
• Seminar and networking coordinator: Emilio Morales 
• Early Career Researcher (ECR): Simon Burgess 
• Faculty Research Committee (FRC) representative: Bee Moss 
• Five Research Group Conveners, one each for: 

1. Agriculture and Environment: David Hadley 
2. Development, Markets and Growth: George Chen and Emilio Morales 
3. Governance, Sustainability, and Ethics: Subba Reddy Yarram 
4. Innovation for Regional Success: Leopold Bayerlein 
5. Public Policy: Lucie Newsome 

Email list: 

Renato Villano <rvillan2@une.edu.au> 

Bernice Kotey <bkotey@une.edu.au> 

George Chen <gchen2@une.edu.au> 

Emilio Morales <lmorales@une.edu.au> 

Simon Burgess <sburge27@une.edu.au> 

David Hadley <dhadley@une.edu.au> 

Reddy Yarram <syarram@une.edu.au> 

Leopold Bayerlein <lbayerl2@une.edu.au> 

Lucie Newsome <lnewsom3@une.edu.au>  

Bee Moss <ssukeec2@une.edu.au> 

Mary Alhawsawi <malhawsa@myune.edu.au> 

Bus-Sabl <bus-sabl@une.edu.au> 

mailto:%3Crvillan2@une.edu.au
mailto:bkotey@une.edu.au
mailto:gchen2@une.edu.au
mailto:lmorales@une.edu.au
mailto:sburge27@une.edu.au
mailto:sburge27@une.edu.au
mailto:dhadley@une.edu.au
mailto:dhadley@une.edu.au
mailto:syarram@une.edu.au
mailto:syarram@une.edu.au
mailto:lbayerl2@une.edu.au
mailto:lnewsom3@une.edu.au
mailto:lnewsom3@une.edu.au
mailto:ssukeec2@une.edu.au
mailto:bus-sabl@une.edu.au
mailto:bus-sabl@une.edu.au

	UNE Business School

